ABBOTSFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL

HUSKY CLASSIC 2025

BOYS GIRLS

Pool A Pool B

Abbotsford
Brookswood
AD Rundle

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 27th
. | VA |
Semiahmoo Pitt Meadows
Abbotsford  Brookswood

Walnut Grove  Semiahmoo \
Abbotsford Brookswood

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 28th

MEI

Pool A

Abbotsford
Brookswood
AD Rundle

Pool B

Pitt Meadows
Semiahmoo
Walinut Grove

Semiahmoo
MEI
Walnut Grove

7:30PM Boys

9:00AM Semiahmoo BOYS

10:30AM
12:00 Noon

Abbotsford
Abbotsford

AD Rundle
~ AD Rundle

BOYS
~ GIRLS

1:30PM Semiahmoo | Walnut Grove BOYS
3:00PM Pitt Meadows Walnut Grove GIRLS
4:30PM AD Rundle  Brookswood GIRLS
6:00PM Walnut Grove MEI BOYS
7:30PM AD Rundle Brookswood BOYS

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 29t

9:00AM
10:30AM
12:00PM
1:30PM
3:00PM
4:30PM

A3
A3
A2
A2
Al
Al

B3
B3
B2
B2
B1
B1

BOYS

BOYS
~ GIRLS
BOYS




TOURNAMENT NOTES

Tournament Fee is $37500

Please bring cheque payable to Abbotsford Middle School to your first game unless
other arrangements have been made.

e Semiahmoo Boys ($375)

Semiahmoo Girls ($375)

Pitt Meadows Girls ($375)

Brookswood Girls ($375)

Brookswood Boys (S0) - tourney fee swap
MEI Boys — ($375)

e AD Rundle Girls - ($375)

e AD Rundle Boys - ($375)

e Walnut Grove Boys ($375)

e Walnut Grove Girls ($375)

Each team will be given three Player of the Game t-shirts (handed out by coaches)

30 second shot clock; 10 second backcourt; 18 second front-court reset
Games will be officiated by SD34 staff and/or competent adult officials
All defences are allowed; however, no full court press if up by 20+ points
Ties will be determined by head-to-head then point differential

Trophies will be awarded to 1st place teams



