ABBOTSFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL

HUSKY CLASSIC 2025

BOYS		GIRLS		
<u>Pool A</u>	<u>Pool B</u>	<u>Pool A</u>	<u>Pool B</u>	
Semiahmoo MEI Walnut Grove	Abbotsford Brookswood AD Rundle	Abbotsford Brookswood AD Rundle	Pitt Meadows Semiahmoo Walnut Grove	

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 27th

	HOME	AWAY	DIVISION
3:00PM	Semiahmoo	Pitt Meadows	Girls
4:30PM	Abbotsford	Brookswood	Girls
6:00PM	Walnut Grove	Semiahmoo	Girls
7:30PM	Abbotsford	Brookswood	Boys

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 28th

	HOME	AWAY	DIVISION
9:00AM	MEI	Semiahmoo	BOYS
10:30AM	Abbotsford	AD Rundle	BOYS
12:00 Noon	Abbotsford	AD Rundle	GIRLS
1:30PM	Semiahmoo	Walnut Grove	BOYS
3:00PM	Pitt Meadows	Walnut Grove	GIRLS
4:30PM	AD Rundle	Brookswood	GIRLS
6:00PM	Walnut Grove	MEI	BOYS
7:30PM	AD Rundle	Brookswood	BOYS

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 29th

	HOME	AWAY	DIVISION
9:00AM	A3	В3	GIRLS
10:30AM	A3	В3	BOYS
12:00PM	A2	B2	GIRLS
1:30PM	A2	B2	BOYS
3:00PM	A 1	B1	GIRLS
4:30PM	A 1	B1	BOYS

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Tournament Fee is \$375.00

Please bring cheque payable to Abbotsford Middle School to your first game unless other arrangements have been made.

- Semiahmoo Boys (\$375)
- Semiahmoo Girls (\$375)
- Pitt Meadows Girls (\$375)
- Brookswood Girls (\$375)
- Brookswood Boys (\$0) tourney fee swap
- MEI Boys (\$375)
- AD Rundle Girls (\$375)
- AD Rundle Boys (\$375)
- Walnut Grove Boys (\$375)
- Walnut Grove Girls (\$375)
- Each team will be given three Player of the Game t-shirts (handed out by coaches)
- 30 second shot clock; 10 second backcourt; 18 second front-court reset
- Games will be officiated by SD34 staff and/or competent adult officials
- All defences are allowed; however, no full court press if up by 20+ points
- Ties will be determined by head-to-head then point differential
- Trophies will be awarded to 1st place teams